ITI1100B – Rami Abielmona © 2015
Lecture 3 – Digital Systems and Binary
Numbers – Part II
Rami Abielmona
University of Ottawa
January 20, 2015
ITI 1100 B
Digital Systems I

1 0    0   0     0   0     1     1
Signed Magnitude
Complements in Numbering Systems
• Complements are used in digital systems (computers) for
simplifying the Subtraction operation and for logical manipulation
• There are to type of complements for each base ‘r’ system:
1- Radix complement r’s complement
Ex. base 10- 10’s complement
base 2 2’s complement
2- Diminished radix complement ( r-1) complement
Ex. base 10 9’s complement
Base 2 1’s complement
[N]r = rn - (N)r
where n is the number of digits in (N)r.
Example
•2's complement of (N)2 = (101001)2
[N]2 = 26 - (101001)2 = (1000000)2 - (101001)2 = (010111)2
Radix complement (r's complement)
• 10's complement of (N)10 = (72092)10
[N]10 = (100000)10 - (72092)10 = (27908)10.
ITI1100B – Rami Abielmona © 2015
1’s Complement
 Next trial is 1’s complement representation
A = -2n-1an-1 + (n-2)∑(i=0) 2iai if an-1 = 0
A = -2n-1an-1 + 1 + (n-2)∑(i=0) 2iai if an-1 = 1
 000 = +0; 001 = +1; 010 = +2; 011 = +3
 100 = -3; 101 = -2; 110 = -1; 111 = -0
 Negative number is represented by binary inversion
of positive number representation
 Problems arose with this design as well
– Adders need an extra step to subtract a number
– Both a +0 and -0 is represented
Diminished radix complement (r-1’s complement)
[N]r-1 =  (rn -1)r - (N)r
-9’s complement of [546700]9
=  999999 – 546700 = 453299
-1’s complement of [1011000]
= (10000000 – 1)2 – (1011000)2 = (0100111)2
• 1 ’s complement can be obtained directly from the given number
by  replacing each of  0s and 1s by 1s and 0s  of the number (i.e.
complement each bit)
[1011000] = (10000000 – 1)2 – (1011000)2
= (0100111)2
Obtaining 1’s complement
1 0 1 1 0 0 0
01 00 1111 ’s complement
• Can be obtained directly from the given number by
1-coping each bit of the number starting at the least significant
bit and proceeding forward the most significant bit until the
first 1 has been copied.
2- After the first 1 has been copied replace each of the
remaining 0s and 1s by 1s and 0s respectively
(a) [1010100]2 = 27 - (1010100)2 = (1000000)2 - (1010100)2 =(0101100)2
Obtaining 2’s complement
(a) 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
01 10 0012 ’s
(b) 1 0  1  0  0  1
(b)   [101001]2 = 26 - (101001)2 = (1000000)2 - (101001)2= (010111)2
0 01 111
ITI1100B – Rami Abielmona © 2015
2’s Complement (1)
 Final trial was 2’s complement representation
A = -2n-1an-1 + (n-2)∑(i=0) 2iai
 000 = +0; 001 = +1; 010 = +2; 011 = +3
 100 = -4; 101 = -3; 110 = -2; 111 = -1
 Negative number is represented by binary inversion,
then addition of 1, of positive number representation
 Best design because
– Only one representation for zero (helps in test instructions)
– No need to update the sign bit
– Operations easily done on a computer
ITI1100B – Rami Abielmona © 2015
2’s Complement (2)